

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Crl. Rev. No. 16 of 2023
Com. Reg. No. 16 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000454-2023**

Order No. 02
05-08-2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Record for taken up for hearing on the point of admission of the instant Criminal Revision.

Perused the revision petition.

It is seen that the order in M.P Case No. 56 of 2023, was passed on 03-05-2023, by the Ld. SDEM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur. The revision has been filed on 27-06-2022, which makes the revision within the stipulated period of limitation.

Since, the revision is filed within time and also appears to have merit, let the same be admitted.

The revisionist is directed to issue Notice upon the respondents in both ways.

Copy of the stay application be handed over to the Ld. P.P-in-charge on behalf of the State/ Respondent.

Call for Lower Case Record.

Fixing 02-12-2023 for S.R, appearance, Lower Case Record and hearing of stay application in the presence of the State.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected by

sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

sd/-
(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.