

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Criminal Revision No. 16 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000454-2023

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order no. 09 dated 25-09-2024

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the revisionists.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for consideration of prayer of the Ld. Advocate for respondent No.1.

The prayer of the Ld. Advocate for respondent No.1 praying for surrendering of power is allowed.

Fix 07-12-2024 for hearing.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**