

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Criminal Revision No. 16 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000454-2023

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order no. 10 dated 07-12-2024

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the revisionist.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for hearing application dated 17-02-2024.

The application is not moved and the Ld. Advocate who signed on the application surrendered his power.

Hence, the application is rejected as not moved.

Since the private respondent has expired. Let the revision proceed for hearing in the presence of the State.

Fix 10-02-2025 for for hearing.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**